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For~990-PF 
Return of Private Foundation OMB No 154~0052 

Department of the Treasury 
Intemal Revenue Service 

or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust 
Treated as a Private Foundation 

For calendar year 2008 

Note. The foundallon mav be able to use a copy of thiS retum to sallstv state reoorlino reoUirements 

or tax year beQinnin~ / 0 1 / 0 8 and ending 3 /31/0 9 
G Check all that aoolv I I Initial return T T Final return I I Amended return 

Use the IRS Name of foundallon 

label. 
Otherwise, Koniaa Education Foundation 

I 1 Address chanae I I Name change 

A Employer Identification number 

92-0145017 
B Telephone number (see page 10 of the instructions) 

print Number and street (or PObox number If maills not delivered to street address) 1 Room/SUite 907-562-9093 
or type. 6927 Old Seward Hiahwav 1103 

See Specific Crty or town, state, and ZIP code 
Instructions. Anchoraae AK 99518 
H Check type of organization gg Section 501 (c)(3) exempt prIVate foundation 

rl Section 4947(a)(1) nonexemot charitable trustn Other taxable Private foundation 

I Fair market value of all assets at end J Accounting method U Cash ~ Accrual 

of year (from Part II, col (c), 0 Other (specify) . 

line 16) ~ $ 3 • 963 • 876 (Part I column (d) must be on cash basIs) 

C If exemption appllcallon IS pending, check here ~ U 
o 1. Foreign organlzallons, check here ~ U 

2. Foreign organlzallons meellng the 

85% test, check here and attach computalloiP> 0 
E If pnvate foundallon status was terminated 

under secIIon 507(b)(1 )(A), check here 

F If the foundation IS In a SO-month termlnallon 
under section 507(b)(1 )(B), check here 

~D 

:~ ~iir:t: F~,~ Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The (a) Revenue and 
tolal of amounts In columns (b), (c), and (d) may not necessar y expenses per (b) Net Investment (e) Adjusted net 

Income 

(d) Disbursements 
for chantable 

purposes 
(cash baSIS onlv) 

., books 
equal the amounts in column (a) (see pg 11 of the instruction » 

Income 

1 
2 

3 
4 

Contnbutions, gifts, grants, etc, receIVed (attach schedule) 

Check ~ 0 If the foundabon IS not required to attach Sch. 

Interest on savings and temporary cash Investments 

DIVidends and Interest from seCUrities 

5a Gross rents 

b Net rental Income or (loss) 

Q) 
III 

7 

8 

9 
lOa 

b 
c 

11 

12 

13 

Other Income (attac~~edul~ Stmt 2 
Total. Add IMlrtlir4llm.1MAINT 

Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, etc 

5i 14 Other employee salaries and wages 

~ 15 Pension plans, employee benefits 

W 16a Legal fees (attach schedule) 
Q) 

~~ = IU 
I <Eal'" 

b Accounting fees (attach schedule) 

c Other profesSional fees (attach schedule) 

Stmt 3 
Stmt 4 

. ~~ 

Ar,) .: 

oE 
'0 

c..oc:( 
::;:::)'0 c«c 

IU 

17 
18 
19 

20 
21 

22 
C) 23 0.= 

24 Wni 
Z~ 
Z c.. 25 
~O 26 
U 
CI) 

Interest 

Taxes (attach schedule) (see page 14 of the Instrucbon~ tm t 5 
DepreCiation (attach schedule) and deplebon S tmt 6 
Occupancy 

Travel, conferences, and meetings 

Printing and publications 

Other expenses (att sell ) Stmt 7 
Total operating and administrative expenses. 

Add lines 13 through 23 

36 36 
159,801 159,801 

3~~jF:}ij;~L~~~·~~1. ,~;g~~~~~~51~~: ~~~~·ES~i1~~~:"D~&j.,&~ ~~:·~~~;t'L~~l~~~ 
- 2 9 9 I 064 f4~~-.11~~'~'·~ ~'~~ \"5~~~~~~t~t:4~1~!~l ~~~~~~~~~~~~11.~ 

21,513 
31,592 286,074 
68,206 68,206 
58,862 58,862 
23,167 24,590 

17,545 20,907 
19,977 19,977 

2,731 I 'II-r-.-'I-' V _ .... 1,270 
4,782 
6,924 ~ -ITTI 07 7nm 0 6,924 

13,984 I ('>I Cf? 17,714 
3,123 = 3,406 

48,362 U\,:; Ut:.N,U\ 48,696 

267,663 19,977 250,575 
217,613 , :;;;" \ -:..:; - - ~ .. } : .-.~} , .. 217,171 
485,276 19,977 0 467,746 
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Form 990-PF (2008) Koniaa Education Foundation 92-0145017 Page 2 

~ '-Pari"il' -\ Balance Sheets Attached schedules and amounts In the descnptlon columllJ-.!:B:!:e~alln~n:!!.In~Qo~f..L!: vle~a;!..r + _____ =E!!nd~o~fl! vle::.!a!!r ____ _ 
, -' -, ' should be for end-of-year amounts only (See Instructions lal Book Value Ibl Book Value Ie) Fair Market Value 

Cash-non-Interest-beanng 25 , 545 32 , 173 32 , 173 
2 Savings and temporary cash investments 24,401 11,980 11,980 
3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

In 8 -Q) 
In 
In 

9 

ct 10a 

b 

c 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Accounts recelVable~ 200 
Less allowance for doubtful account. 

Pledges receivable ~ 

Less allowance for doubtful account. 

Grants receIvable 

Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other 

disqualified persons (attach schedule) (see page 15 of the 

Instructions) 

Other notes and loans receivable (at! schedul" 

Less allowance for doubtful account. 

Inventones for sale or use 

Prepaid expenses and deferred charges 

Investments-U S and state government obligatrons (attach schedule) 

Investments--corporate stock (attach schedule) 

Investments--corporate bonds (attach schedule) 

Investments--land, bUildings, and equipment bas. 

Less accumulated depreclabon (attach sch~ 

Investments-mortgage loans 

Investments-other (attach schedule) 
27,37'3 

200 200 

7,065 1,941 1,941 

Land, bUildings, and equipment basIS ~ 

Less accumulated depreclabon (attach sch~ 

Other assets (descnbe ~ 

Stmt 8 21,047 8,283 6,326 6,326 
15 See S tat emen t 9 ) 1-----::5;..::,...:6:..=2:...:.7...:.,..::9-=2:..=6i----=3~,:...:9:..:1::.::1~,:..::2:.:5:..:6::.r__--..-:3=-,~9::.:1::.:1=-,~2::.:5::..::,.6 

Total assets (to be completed by all filers-see the 16 

17 

In 18 
Q) 

19 
~ 
.c 20 
CU 21 
:J 22 

23 

In 
Q) 
U 
c 24 ..!! 
cu 25 
m 

26 
'C 
c 
;:, 

LL ... 
27 0 

In 28 -Q) 
29 In 

In 
30 ct 

Instructions Also see paQe 1 Item I) 

Accounts payable and accrued expenses 

Grants payable 

Deferred revenue 
Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons 

Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule) 

Other liabilities (descnbe~ See Statement 10) 
Total liabilities (add lines 17 throuQh 22) 

Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check her. gg 
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31. 

Unrestncted 

Temporanly restncted 

Permanently restricted 

Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here~ 0 
and complete lines 27 through 31. 

Capital stock, trust prrnclpal, or current funds 

Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg, and equipment fund 

Retained earnings, accumulated Income, endowment, or other funds 

Total net assets or fund balances (see page 17 of the 

G:i Instructions) 
Z 31 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see page 17 

of the Instructions) 
. p' , I r A I f Ch . N tAts F dB I . ,- ,art. I :~ nalysis 0 anaes In e sse or un a ances 

5,693,220 
8,603 

11,068 
19,671 

5,673,549 

5,673,549 

5,693,220 

1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year-Part II, column (a), line 30 (must agree with 

end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return) .... '" 

2 Enter amount from Part I, line 27a 

3 Other Increases not included In line 2 (Itemrz., 

4 Add lines 1, 2, and 3 

5 Decreases not included In line 2 (ItemlzEt' See Statement 11 
6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of year IIlne 4 minus lin'e 5)-Part II col~mn (b). line 30 

DM 

3,963,876 3,963,876 

1 5,673,549 
2 -453,684 
3 

4 5,219,865 
5 1,266,528 
6 3,953,337 

Form 990-PF (2008) 



Form 990-PF'(2008) Koniag Education Foundation 92-0145017 Page 3 
P'r.f IV C "t I G " d L f T I.. ~ ,a. apia ams an osses or ax on Investment Income 

(a) List and descnbe the kmd(s) of property sold (e g , real estate, (b) How acquired (e) Date acqUired (d) Date sold 
2-stolY bnck warehouse, or common stock, 200 shs MLC Co) P-Purchase (me , day, yr) (mo , day, yr) 

D-Donallon 
1a 

b 

e 

d 

e 
(f) DepreCIalion allowed (9) Cost or other basIs (h) Gam or (loss) 

(e) Gross sales pnce (or allowable) plus expense of sale (e) plus (f) mmus (g) 

a 126,237 126,237 
b 

e 

d 

e 
Complete only for assets shOWInQ Qaln In column (h) and owned bv the foundation on 12/31/69 

(I) Gains (Col (h) gam minus 
OJ Adjusted baSIS (k) Excess of col (I) col (k), but not less than -0-) or 

(I) F M V as of 12131169 as of 12131169 over col ~), If any Losses (from col (h)) 

a 

b 

e 

d 

e 

2 Capital gain net Income or (net capital loss) [ If gain, also enter In Part I, hne 7} 
If (loss), enter -0- In Part I, hne 7 2 

3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined In sections 1222(5) and (6) 

If gain, also enter In Part I, line 8, column (c) (see pages 13 and 17 of the instructloj 

If (loss), enter -0- In Part I line 8 3 
~, ;- '" -, 

:'PartY, 
"- " " Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income 

(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net Investment Income) 

If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave thiS part blank 

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base perl~ Yes ~ No 

If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete thiS part. 

1 Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each vear' see Daae 18 of the instructions before maklna any entries 
(a) 

126,237 

126 237 

(d) ~) (~ 
Base~nod years Adjusted quail Ing dlstnbullons Net value of non antable-use assets Dlstnbutlon rallo 

Calendar year or tax year bellmnlnll m) (col (bl'dlVIded by col (e» 

2 
3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

8 

2007 475,192 5.643.446 
2006 384 544 5,701,354 
2005 377 331 5.202.619 
2004 321,992 4.957.014 
2003 243 500 5.036,734 

Total of line 1, column (d) 2 

Average dlstnbutlon ratio for the 5-year base period-dlvide the total on hne 2 by 5, or by the 

number of years the foundation has been in eXistence if less than 5 years 3 

Enter the net value of nonchantable-use assets for 2008 from Part X, line 5 4 

Multiply line 4 by line 3 5 

Enter 1% of net Investment income (1% of Part I, hne 27b) . 6 ........ 

Add lines 5 and 6 1 

Enter qualifying distributions from Part XII, line 4 8 
If line 8 IS equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part VI, line 1b, and complete that part uSing a 1% tax rate. See 

the Part VllnstrucllOns on page 18. 

OM 

0.084202 
0.067448 
0.072527 
0.064957 
0.048345 

0.337479 

0.067496 

4_ .. 753,177 

320,820 

2,661 

323,481 

467 746 

Form 990-PF (2008) 
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Fonn 990-PF'(2008) Koniag Education 92-0145017 Page 4 
""'Pa'ft' .. VH Excise Tax Based on Investment Income Section 4940 a 4940 b a e 18 ofthe instructions 
1a Exempt operating foundalions described In section 4940(d)(2), check hEte and enter "N/A" on line 1 

Date of ruling letter (attach copy of ruling letter if necessary-see instructions) 
b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940(e) requirements in Part V, check 

here ~ ~ and enter 1% of Part I, line 27b 
c All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% 

of Part I, line 12, col (b) 
Tax under section 511 (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 
Add lines 1 and 2 

Subtitle A (Income) tax (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 
Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from line 3 If zero or less, enter -0-

2 o 
3 2 661 
4 o 
5 2 661 

2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
a 

Credits/Payments 
2008 estimated tax payments and 2007 overpayment credited to 2008 

b Exempt foreign organizatIOns-tax withheld at source 
c Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Fonn 8868) 
d Backup wrthholdlng erroneously withheld 

......,:1::.:~=-+ ______ 3_2_3_6--l1 ~:~lt 
7 Total credits and payments Add lines 6a through 6d 

8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax. Check h~ rf Fonn 2220 IS attached 

9 Tax due. If the total of lines 5 and 8 IS more than line 7, enter amount owed 

10 

11 
Overpaymenllf line 7 is more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid 

Enter the amount of line 10 to be Credited to 2009 estimated ttx 575 
Statements Reaardina Activities 

~ 

~ 
Refunded ~ 

1a DUring the tax year, did the foundation attempt to Influence any national, state, or local legislation or did It 
participate or Intervene in any polrtlcal campaign? 

b Old It spend more than $100 dUring the year (either directly or indirectly) for political purposes (see page 19 

of the instructions for definition)? 
If the answer IS "Yes" to 1 a or 1 b, attach a detailed deSCription of the activities and copies of any materials 
published or dlstnbuted by the foundation in connection with the activities 

c Old the foundation file Form 1120-POL for thiS year? 
d Enter the amount (If any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4955) Imposed dunng the year 

7 
8 

9 
10 

11 

(1) On the foundalion ~ $ (2) On foundation manage~ $ ________ _ 

e Enter the reimbursement (If any) paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax Imposed on 
foundation managers. $ ________ _ 

2 Has the foundation engaged In any actIVities that have not prevIously been reported to the IRS? 

If ''Yes,'' attach a detailed descnptlon of the activities 
3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, In Its governing Instrument, articles of 

incorporation, or bylaws, or other Similar Instruments? If "Yes," attach a confonned copy of the changes 

4a Old the foundatIOn have unrelated bUSiness gross Income of $1 ,000 or more dUring the year? 
b If ''Yes,'' has It filed a tax return on Form 990-T for this year? 

5 

6 

Was there a liqUidation, termination, dissolution, or substanlial contraction dunng the year? 

If ·Yes,· attach the statement reqUIred by General Instruction T 
Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relaling to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either: 

• By language In the governing Instrument, or 
• By state legislation that effectively amends the governing Instrument so that no mandatory directions that 

conflict With the state law remain In the governing instrument? 

3 236 

575 

";~~*'; Yes No 
18 X 

1b X 

1c X 

2 X 

3 X 
4a X 

N / A (-:!!4b~--+_ 
5 X 

6 X 
7 Old the foundation have at least $5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If ''Yes,'' complete Part II, col (c), and Part XV 7 X 
8a Enter the states to which the foundalion reports or With which It IS registered (see page 19 of the 

Instructions) ~ AK 
b If the answer is ''Yes'' to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Fonn 990-PF to the Attorney General 

(or deSignate) of each state as reqUired by General Instruction G? If "No," attach explanalion 
9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation Within the meaning of section 4942(J)(3) 

or 4942(J)(5) for calendar year 2008 or the taxable year beginning in 2008 (see instructions for Part XIV on 

page 27)? If ''Yes,'' complete Part XIV 
10 Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? If ''Yes,'' attach a schedule listing their 

names and addresses 

DM 

8b X 

9 X 

10 X 
Form 990-PF (2008) 



Form 990-PF'(200S) Koniaq Education Foundation 92 0145017 Pa 5 - ge 
:: Pit'ftWII-"At : Statements Reaardina Activities (continued) 
11 At any orne dunng the year, did the foundation, directly or Indirectly, own a controlled entrty Within the 

meaning of secnon 512(b)(13)? If 'Yes,' attach schedule (see page 20 of the Instructions) 11 X 
12 Old the foundallon acquire a direct or indirect Interest in any applicable Insurance contract before 

August 17, 200S? 12 X 
13 Did the foundation comply With the public inspection requirements for Its annual returns and exemption application? 13 X 

14 
WebSite address ~ WWW.koIp.ageducatl.on.org 
The books are m care of ~ Dawni Haines Telephone no ~ 907 - 333 - 0020 

6927 Old Seward Highway 
Located at ~ Anchorage, AK . ZIP+4 ~ 99518 

15 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charrtable trusts filing Form 990-PF In lieu of Form 1041-Check here 

and enter the amount of tax-exempt Interest received or accrued dUring the year 

: Part vlI~a::·. Statements Re ardin Activities for Which Form 4720 Ma 
File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. 

1a Dunng the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly) 

(1) Engage In the sale or exchange, or leaSing of property With a disqualified person? 

(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept It from) a 

disqualified person? 

(3) Furnish goods, services, or faCIlities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? 
(4) Pay compensation to, or payor reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? 

(5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of erther available for 

the benefrt or use of a disqualified person)? 

uired 

0 Yes 

§ Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

0 Yes 
(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No" If 

the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the offiCial for a penod after 

termination of government service, if termlnallng Within 90 days.) 0 Yes 

b If any answer IS ''Yes'' to 1 a(1 )-(6), did any of the acts fall to qualify under the exceptions deSCribed In Regulations 

section 534941 (d)-3 or In a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 20 of the Instructions)? 

OrganizatIOns relYing on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here 

c Old the foundation engage In a pnor year In any of the acts described In 1 a, other than excepted acts, that 

were not corrected before the first day of the tax year beginning In 200S? 
2 Taxes on failure to dlstnbute Income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundatIOn was a private 

operating foundation defined In section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5» 

a At the end of tax year 200S, did the foundation have any undistributed Income (lines 6d and 

6e, Part XIII) for tax year(s) beginning before 200S? 0 Yes 

If "Yes," list the years~ 20 , 20 , 20 , 20 
b Are there any years listed In 2a for which the foundation IS not applymg the prOVisions of section 4942(a)(2) 

(relatmg to Incorrect valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed Income? (If applying section 4942(a)(2) 

to all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement-see page 20 of the Instructions) 

c If the provIsions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed In 2a, list the years here 

~ 20 , 20 , 20 , 20 

3a Old the foundallon hold more than a 2% direct or indirect Interest In any bUSiness 

enterprise at any time dUring the year? 0 Yes 
b If "Yes," did It have excess bUSiness holdings In 2008 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or 

disqualified persons after May 26, 1969, (2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer period approved by the 

CommiSSioner under section 4943(c)(7» to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest; or (3) the lapse 
of the 1 0-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine If the 

foundation had excess bUSiness holdings in 2008) . 
4a Old the foundation Invest dunng the year any amount In a manner that would Jeopardize ItS chantable purposes? 

b Old the foundation make any Investment In a pnor year (but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardIZe ItS 
chantable u ose that had not been removed from 'eo ard before the first da of the tax ear be mnin in 2008? 

OM 

00 No 

; No 

No 
No 

00 No 

gg No 

N/A 
~D 

:~~~~~..: 
~~.~~~ 

ll~~~ 
.:t":h 

11{~ 
~~~~:~~ 
T:::;~tt; 

1b 

. .; 
'l( 

~U~t! 
,~ ,~~; 

~ ~ 1-~~~ 

;l~~~ ~i},~~ ~ 
;~~1 ~/~~ 

~ ~~~'t~ft 
,"n!;~ 

~~~.~ 

N / A ~1c,:::+:~~",.. 

:111 gg No 

N/A 2b 

gg No 

N / A t-=-=3b=-+-_+-_ 
4a X 

4b X 
Form 990-PF (2008) 
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Sa DUring the year did the foundation payor Incur any amount to 

(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation (section 4945(e»? DYes gg No 
(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955), or to carry on, 

directly or indirectly, any voter registration dnve? 

(3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes? 

(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc" organization descnbed in 
section 509(a)(1), (2), or (3), or section 4940(d)(2)? (see page 22 of the instructions) 

(5) Provide for any purpose other than religious, chantable, sCientific, literary, or 

Yes 

Yes 

DYes 

~ No o No 

gg No 

educational purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals? 0 Yes gg No 

b If any answer IS ''Yes'' to 5a(1 )-(5), did any of the transactions fall to qualify under the exceptions descnbed In 

Regulations section 534945 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 22 of the Instructions)? 
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here ~ o 

c If the answer IS ''Yes'' to question 5a(4), does the foundatron claim exemption from the tax 

because It maintained expenditure responsibility for the grant? N/A 0 Yes D No 
If ''Yes,'' attach the statement required by Regulations section 53 4945-5(d), 

6a Did the foundation, dunng the year, receive any funds, directly or Indirectly, to pay premiums 
on a personal benefit contract? DYes gg No 

b Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? 

If you answered ''Yes'' to 6b, also file Form 8870 

7a At any time dunng the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? DYes gg No 

Page 6 

6b x 

b If es did the foundation receive an roceeds or have an net Income attributable to the transaction? N A 7b 

1 

Pa'rt -VIII Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, 
and Contractors 

List all officers directors trustees foundation manaaers and their compensation (see page 22 of the instruction~ 

(b)h~~~ an~=c.agE ~c) CompensatJon (din Contnbgrnfi 10 (e) Exr.ense plo~ ne I (a) Name and address 
devoted ~~tJon 

f not ~d, enter pfans ~sgl de ~rred accoun , other 
com nsa on allowances 

see Statement 12 

2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included on line 1-see page 23 of the instructions), 

If none enter "NONE" 

(b) Title, and average (d) ContrlbuUons 10 (e) Expense 
(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than SSO,OOO hours per week (c) Compensabon employee benefil accoun~ other 

devoled 10 poslbon plans and deterred allowances compensabon 

NONE 

Total number of other employees paid over $50 000 ~I 0 
Form 990-PF (2008) 

OM 



Form 990-PF(2008) Koniag Education Foundation 92-0145017 Page 7 

~: Part ,VIII: Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, 
and Contractors (continued) 

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services (see page 23 of the instructions), If none enter "NONE," 
(a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50 000 0& Type of service Ic) Comoensatlon 

NONE 

Total number of others recelVlna over $50 000 for professional services ~I 

Summary of Direct Charitable Activities 

list the foundabon's four largest direct chantable acbvltles dunng the lax year Indude relevant slabsllcallnformabon such as the number 
Expenses of organizations and other benefiCianes served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc 

1 N/A 

2 

3 

4 

paH:·'IX~B;' SUmmary of Program-Related Investments (see paQe 23 of the instructions) 
Oescnbe the two larllest proQram-related Investments made by the foundabon dunnll the tax year on lines 1 and 2 Amount 

1 N/A 

2 

All other progralTHelated Investments See page 24 of the Instrucbons 

3 

Total. Add lines 1 throuah 3 ~ 

Form 990-PF (2008) 

OM 
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:or~9~0-PF(2008) Koniag Education Foundation 92-0145017 Page 8 

, , Part'~t~ Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations, 
seepage 24 of the instructions.) 

1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc, ~'J~:~~: 
purposes' ~~~~~j~! 

a Average monthly fair market value of secuntles 1a 4,769,592 
b Average of monthly cash balances 1b 47,501 
c Fair market value of all other assets (see page 24 of the instructions) 1c 8,467 
d Total (add lines 1a, b, and c) 1d 4,825,560 
e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1 a and :*,~1r.'~ 

1c (attach detailed explanation) I 1e I Oi~~ 
~l§I~.1£' 

2 AcquIsition Indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets 2 0 
3 Subtract line 2 from line 1d 3 4,825,560 
4 Cash deemed held for chantable actIVities Enter 1 Yo % of line 3 (for greater amount, see page 25 

of the instructions) 4 72,383 
5 Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3 Enter here and on Part V, line 4 5 4,753 177 
6 Minimum investment return. Enter 5% of line 5 6 237,659 

" ~ .. -: - -
. , Part XI' Distributable Amount (see page 25 of the Instructions) (Section 4942{j)(3) and (j)(5) pnvate operating 

foundations and certain forelqn orqanlzahons check her~ n and do not complete this part ) 

1 MInimum Investment return from Part X, line 6 1 

I 2a I 2a Tax on Investment Income for 2008 from Part VI, line 5 2,661 
m~l b Income tax for 2008 (ThiS does not include the tax from Part VI ) I 2b I 

c Add lines 2a and 2b 2c 
3 Dlstnbutable amount before adjustments Subtract line 2c from line 1 3 
4 Recovenes of amounts treated as qualifying dlstnbutlons 4 
5 Add lines 3 and 4 5 

6 Deduction from dlstnbutable amount (see page 25 of the instructions) 6 

7 Distributable amount as adjusted Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part XIII, 
line 1 7 

-: Par(XIJ," Qualifying Distributions (see page 25 of the instructions) 

1 
a 
b 

2 

3 
a 
b 

4 
5 

6 

OM 

Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish chantable, etc, purposes ~ ~:~~~~. 
Expenses, contributions, giftS, etc -total from Part I, column (d), line 26 1a 

Program-related Investments-total from Part IX-8 1b 

Amounts paid to acqUire assets used (or held for use) directly In carrying out chantable, etc, 

purposes 2 
Amounts set aSide for speCific charitable projects that satisfy the 1'~g~:~ 
SUitability test (prior IRS approval reqUired) 3a 

Cash dlstnbutlon test (attach the required schedule) 3b 
Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIII, line 4 4 
Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net Investment Income 
Enter 1 % of Part I, line 27b (see page 26 of the instructions) 5 

Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 from line 4 6 

Note. The amount on line 6 Will be used In Part V, column (b), In subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation 
qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax in those years 

237 659 

2,661 
234L 998 

234,998 

234~998 

467~746 

467 746 

2 661 
465,085 

Form 990-PF (2008) 



I~ 

Form 990-PF (2008) Koniag Education Foundation 
"Pan XIII; Undistributed Income (see P80e 26 of the instructions) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

a 

b 

a 

b 
c 

d 
e 

a 
b 

c 

d 

e 

a 
b 

c 

Distributable amount for 2008 from Part XI, 
hne 7 

Undistributed income, If any, as of the end of 2007 
Enter amount for 2007 only 
Total for pnor years 20 __ ,20__ ,20 __ 

Excess distributions carryover, If any, to 2008 
From 2003 

From 2004 
From 2005 

From 2006 
From 2007 
Total of hnes 3a through e 
Qualifying dlstnbutlons for 2008 from Part XII, 
Ilne4 ~$ 467,746 
Applied to 2007, but not more than line 2a 
Applied to undlstnbuted Income of prior years (Election 
required-see page 26 of the Instructions) 
Treated as distributions out of corpus (Election 

required-see page 26 of the instructions) 

Applied to 2008 dlstnbutable amount 

Remaining amount distributed out of corpus 
Excess distributions carryover applied to 2008 
(If an amount appears In column (d), the same 

amount must be shown In column (a) ) 
Enter the net total of each column as 

indicated below: 
Corpus Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e Subtract line 5 
Pnor years' undlstnbuted Income Subtract 
hne 4b from line 2b 
Enter the amount of pnor years' undistributed 
Income for which a notice of defiCiency has been 
Issued, or on which the section 4942(a) tax has 

been previously assessed 
d Subtract line 6c from line 6b. Taxable 

amount-see page 27 of the instructions 
e Undlstnbuted Income for 2007 Subtract hne 

4a from hne 2a Taxable amount-see page 

27 of the instructions 
f Undistributed Income for 2008 Subtract hnes 

4d and 5 from line 1 ThiS amount must be 

dlstnbuted In 2009 
Amounts treated as dlstnbutlons out of corpus 
to satisfy requirements Imposed by section 
170(b)(1 )(F) or 4942(g)(3) (see page 27 of the 

instructions) 
Excess distributions carryover from 2003 not 
applied on line 5 or line 7 (see page 27 of the 

instructions) 

9 Excess distributions carryover to 2009. 

Subtract hnes 7 and 8 from line 6a 

10 
a 
b 
c 
d 

e 

OM 

AnalySIS of hne 9 

Excess from 2004 
Excess from 2005 
Excess from 2006 
Excess from 2007 
Excess from 2008 

(a) 

Corpus 

736,078 

92-0145017 

(b) 

Years pnor to 2007 
(c) 

2007 
(d) 

2008 

PageS 

234,998 

o 

Form 990·PF (2008) 



1- -Form 990-PF !2008) Koniaq Education Foundation - age 10 
. , P'ilrf,>XIV ; Private ODerating Foundations (see paQe 27 of the instructions and Part VII-A auestion 9) 

92 0145017 p 

1a If the foundation has received a ruling or deterrmnation letter that It IS a pnvate operating 

foundation, and the ruling IS effective for 2008, enter the date of the ruling ~ 

b Check box to Indicate whether the foundation IS a private operatlnq foundalion described In sectlfr;l 4942(1)(3) or I I 4942(])(5) 
2a Enter the lesser of the adjusted net Tax year Pnor 3 years Total 

Income from Part I or the minimum (a) 2008 (b) 2007 (e) 2006 (d] 2005 
(e) 

Investment return from Part X for 
each year listed 

b 85% of line 2a 

c Qualifying distributions from Part XII, 

line 4 for each year listed 

d Amounts Included In line 2c not used directly 

for active conduct of exempt aclivities 

e Qualifying dlstrlbulions made directly 

for active conduct of exempt activities 

Subtract line 2d from line 2c 

3 Complete 3a, b, or c for the 

alternative test relied upon 

a "Assets" alternative test--enter 
(1) Value of all assets 

(2) Value of assets qualifying under 

section 4942{J)(3)(B)(I) 

b "Endowment' altemative test-enter 213 of 

minimum investment retum shown In Part 

X, line 6 for each year listed 

c "Support" alternative test--enter 

(1) Total support other than gross 
rnvestmentlncome (Interest, 
diVidends, rents, payments on 
secuntles loans (section 
512(a)(5), or royalties) 

(2) Support from general public 
and 5 or more exempt 
organizations as prOVided In 
section 4942{J)(3)(B)(IIi) 

(3) Largest amount of support from 

an exempt organization 

(4) Gross Investment Income 
.,'r. 

PartXY Supplementary Information (Complete thiS part only If the foundation had $5,000 or more In assets 
at any time during the year-see page 27 of the instructions.) 

Information Regarding Foundation Managers: 

a list any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation 
before the close of any tax year (but only If they have contributed more than $5,000) (See section 507(d)(2) ) 

N/A 
b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the 

ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater Interest 

2 
N/A 
Information R~rding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs: 

Check here~ U If the foundation only makes contributions to preselected chantable organIZations and does not accept 

unsoliCited requests for funds If the foundation makes grfls, grants, etc. (see page 28 of the instructions) to indIViduals or 

organizations under other conditions, complete Items 2a, b, c, and d 
a The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed. 

Koniag Education Foundation 907-562-9093 
6927 Old Seward Highway Anchorage AK 99518 

b The form In which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include 

See Statement 14 
c Any submiSSion deadlines. 

See Statement 14 
d Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, chantable fields, kinds of Inslitutlons, or other factors 

See Statement 14 

OM 

Form 990-PF (2008) 



Form 990-PF (2008) Koniag Education Foundation 92-0145017 Page 11 
~'Part>XV' ~ Supplementary Information (continued) 
3 G t d C -b" P"d 0 th Y A ran san ontn utlons al urmg e ear or Ipprove df or F t u ure P aymen t 

Recipient 
If reCipient IS an IndiVidual, Foundation 
show any relationship to status of Purpose of grant 0 Amount 
any foundation manager recipient contnbubon 

Name and address (home or business or su bstantlal contnbutor 

a Paid dunng the year 

Various-See Statement 13 
Ed tucationa1 Sc p.olarshi~ s 217,613 

Various-See Statement 13 
Ed ucational Sc :lolarshi:(: s -442 

Total ~ 3a 217,171 

b Approved for future payment 

N/A 

Total ~ 3b 
-P 200 

DAA 
Form 990 F ( 8) 



-. 
Form 990-PF (2008) Koniag Education Foundation 92-0145017 Page 12 

p'i1 XVI A A I f I P d A f "f a ,~ - " nalVSIS 0 ncome- ro ucmg cIviles 
Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated Unrelated bUSiness Income Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514 (e) 

Related or exempt 
(a) (b) (e) (d) function Income 

BUSiness code Amount ExclusIOn Amount (See page 2B of 
1 Program service revenue code 

the Instructions) 

a 
b 
c 
d 

e 
f 

9 Fees and contracts from government agencies 

2 Membership dues and assessments 

3 Interest on savings and temporary cash Investments 14 36 
4 DIVidends and Interest from secuntles 14 159,801 
5 Net rental Income or (loss) from real estate ~~;!-j,~~X3;f.~~ rJ}i;Jf~~'~}~!~~~~d~[~~ it~:~:~ ;f;{i~~~~~~~~~1~3::t.i~:~~ :~~~~~.~~~~:t~·~~}~'..i~ ~'~'~1 

a Debt-financed property 
b Not debt-financed property 

6 Net rental Income or (loss) from personal property 

7 Other Investment Income 

8 Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other than Inventory 14 -299,064 
9 Net Income or (loss) from special events 

10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of Inventory 

11 Other revenue a 

b Gaming income 25 4,640 
c Miscellanoues income 25 16,873 
d 

e 
12 Subtotal Add columns (b), (d), and (e) !i~U~'t~~~~~~t o ~:~!'i;[f~ -117,714 0 
13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and (e) 13 ___ --=1:.:1~7..:..,....:.7_=1:..=..4 
(See worksheet In line 13 instructions on page 28 to venfy calculations ) 
'p·""'xvrs'" I' h' fA f .. t h A r h ',' art· ~ " Re atlons IP 0 C IVltles 0 t e ccomp IS ment 0 fE tP xemp' urposes 

Line No. 
Explain below how each activity for which Income IS reported In column (e) of Part XVI-A contnbuted Importantly to 

T the accomplishment of the foundation's exempt purposes (other than by prOViding funds for such purposes) (See 

oaae 28 of the instructions) 

N/A 

OM Fomn 990-PF (200B) 



Form 990-PF (2008) Koniag Education Foundation 92-0145017 
Part XVII Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable 

Page 13 

1 

E 0 xempt rQanlzatlons 
Did the organization directly or indirectly engage In any of the following with any other organization described 

in section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3) organizahons) or in section 527, relating to pohtlcal 

organizations? 

a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a noncharitabte exempt organization of' 

(1) Cash 
" ..... , , 

'" " .... " ,,' 

(2) Other assets 
" " .... " , " " " 

b Other transactions 

(1) Sales of assets to a nonchantable exempt organization '" ..... " ................ 
(2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt organization 

" '" " " , " " 

(3) Rental of facihtles, equipment, or other assets 
" " 

(4) Reimbursement arrangements 
" " " '" " " .... .. '" , .. 

(5) Loans or loan guarantees 
" .... . ..... .. " " 

(6) Performance of services or membership or fund raising sohcltatlons 
'" ..... " 

c Sharing of faCilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees 
" ............. " " '" ,,' 

d If the answer to any of the above IS "Yes," complete the following schedule, Column (b) should always show the fair market 

value of the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting organization, If the foundation received less than fair market 

value in anv transaction or shanng arranClemenl, show in column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received 

...... 
'" 

" 

.... 

' .. 

Yos 

1a(11 

1a(2) 

1b(1I 

1bl21 

1bl31 

1bl41 

1b15) 

1bl61 

1c 

la) lino no Ibl Amounl Involved lei Name 01 nonchDntablo oxempl organlzallon (d) OesCl~Ilon 01 translers transae~ons, Dnd sharlnoarranoements 
N/A 

No 

X 
X 

X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 

2a Is the foundation direclly or indirectly affiliated With, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organlzallons 

descnbed in section 501(C) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3» or In section 5277 DYes I!l No 

b If "Yes," complete the followtnc! schedule 

la) Name olorllanozaloon (b) Type 01 orllBnizBIoon (el Oescrip~on 01 retaloonship 

N/A 

Under pen~pelJury, I dedare thai I have examined this relurn, indudlna accompanying schedules and statements, and 10 the besl 01 my knowlcdgc and 
be~el, illS ~ rreel, and com!JI;,' Dedsratlon 01 preparer (olher than laxpayer or fidUCl~h '~lsed on all onlormatlon 01 which pre parer ha5any knowledge 

~ c\: ".-.4 -- I -=fJ ~ '1tJ ~ Executive Director 
<II 

Signalure/ll ol/Iccr onnrstee- 1 Oalr! ' T,Ue 
'-

V ~~~ Date Preparefs iaem:"rg <II 
J: Check if numDCI (~ Signature on c: ~~ ·0 Dl Prepare(s self,emp:oyed page 3D 01 the .nStrutUl~S) en 'D0r:: 

slqnature ~ Clay Hi h~wer, CPA 'jU ~ 0 7/02/10 POO058478 n,a.() 

£~ Firm's name (or yours If gr~ek-Hightower, CPAs, P.C. 
se:f-emp~oyed), address, ~2525 C Street, Suite 100 EIN ~ 92-0122229 
and ZIP code Anchorage, AX 99503 Prone no 907-563-6722 

Form 990·PF (2008) 

OM 



Schedule B 
(Form 990, 990-EZ, 
or 990-PF) 
Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

1..,,-

Schedule of Contributors OMB No 1545-0047 

~ Attach to Form 990, 990-EZ, and 990-PF. 2008 
Name of the organization Employer identification number 

Koniag Education Foundation 92-0145017 
Organization type (check one) 

Filers of: Section: 

FOm1 990 or 990-EZ D 501(c)( ) (enter number) organIZation 

D 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust not treated as a prIVate foundation 

D 527 political organization 

FOm1 990-PF gg 501 (c)(3) exempt private foundation 

D 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust treated as a private foundation 

D 501 (c)(3) taxable prIVate foundation 

Check If your organization IS covered by the General Rule or a Special Rule. (Note. Only a section 501 (c)(7), (8), or (10) 

organization can check boxes for both the General Rule and a Special Rule. See instructions) 

General Rule 

gg For organizations filing FOm1 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF that received, dUring the year, $5,000 or more (In money or 

property) from anyone contributor. Complete Parts I and II 

Special Rules 

D For a section 501 (c)(3) organization filing FOm1 990, or FOm1 990-EZ, that met the 33 1/3% support test of the regulations 

under sections 509(a)(1 )/170(b)(1)(A)(VI), and received from anyone contributor, dUring the year, a contribution of the 

greater of (1) $5,000 or (2) 2% of the amount on FOm1 990, Part VIII, line 1h or 2% of the amount on FOm1 990-EZ, line 

1 Complete Parts I and II. 

D For a section 501 (c)(7), (8), or (10) organlzallon filing FOm1 990, or FOm1 990-EZ, that receIVed from anyone contributor, 

dUring the year, aggregate contrlbullons or bequests of more than $1,000 for use exclUSively for religiOUS, charitable, 

sCientific, literary, or educational purposes, or the prevention of cruelty to children or animals Complete Parts I, II, and III 

D For a secllon 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization filing FOm1 990, or FOm1 990-EZ, that receIVed from anyone contnbutor, 
dUring the year, some contributions for use exclusively for religiOUS, charitable, etc, purposes, but these contnbutlons did 

not aggregate to more than $1,000 (If thiS box IS checked, enter here the total contrlbullons that were received dUring 
the year for an exclUSively religiOUS, charitable, etc, purpose Do not complete any of the parts unless the General Rule 

applies to thiS organIZation because it received nonexcluslvely religiOUS, charitable, etc, contributions of $5,000 or more 

dUring the year ) ~ $ 

Caution. Organizations that are not covered by the General Rule and/or the Special Rules do not file Schedule B (Fom1 990, 
990-EZ, or 990-PF), but they must answer "No" on Part IV, line 2 of their FOm1 990, or check the box In the heading of their 

FOm1 990-EZ, or on line 2 of their FOm1 990-PF, to certify that they do not meet the filing requirements of Schedule B (Fom1 990, 

990-EZ, or 990-PF) 

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions 
for Fonn 990. These Instructions will be Issued separately. 

DAA 

Schedule B (Fonn 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2008) 



Schedule B Form 990 990-EZ or 990-PF 

Name of organization 

Konia Education Foundation 

q,:~'.:rJ1~~ Contributors (see instructions) 

(a) (b) 
No. Name address and ZIP + 4 

1 Koniag, Inc. 
4300 B Street 

Anchorage AI< 9950·3 

(a) (b) 

No. Name address and ZIP + 4 

2 Exxon Mobil Corporation 
5959 Las Clinas Blvd 

Irving TX 75039 

(a) (b) 

No. Name address and ZIP + 4 

3 Alyeska Pipeline Company 
P.O. Box 19660 MS 542 

Anchorage AI< 99519 

(a) (b) 

No. Name address and ZIP + 4 

(a) (b) 

No. Name address and ZIP + 4 

(a) (b) 

No. Name address and ZIP + 4 

.. 

OM 

of 1 of Part I 
Employer identification number 

92-0145017 

(c) (d) 
Aggregate contributions ~e of contribution 

Person 

~ Payroll 

$ 120,551 Noncash 
(Complete Part II If there is 

a noncash contnbutlon ) 

(c) (d) 

Ag!:lre!:late contributions ~e of contribution 

Person 

~ Payroll 

$ 5,000 Noncash 
(Complete Part II If there IS 

a noncash contnbullon ) 

(c) (d) 

Aggregate contributions Type of contribution 

Person 

~ Payroll 

$ 10,000 Noncash 

(Complete Part II If there IS 

a noncash contnbutlon ) 

(c) (d) 

Aggregate contributions Type of contribution 

Person § Payroll 

$ Noncash 

(Complete Part II If there IS 

a noncash contnbution ) 

(c) (d) 

Aggregate contributions ~e of contribution 

Person § Payroll 

$ Noncash 

(Complete Part II If there IS 

a noncash contnbutlon ) 

(c) (d) 

A!:Igregate contributions ~e of contribution 

Person § Payroll 

$ Noncash 
(Complete Part II If there IS 

a noncash contnbutlon ) 

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2008) 



Fonn 4562 
Department of the Treasury 
Intemal Revenue Service 

(99) 

Depreciation and Amortization 
(Including Information on Listed Property) 

~ See se arate Instructions. ~ Attach to our tax return. 

OMB No 1545-0172 

Name(s) shown on retum Identifying number 
Konia Education Foundation 92-0145017 

BUSiness or acbvlty to which this form relates 

Indirect Depreciation 
:~Rar.t·;p~;) Election To Expense Certain Property Under Section 179 

Note: If you have an'ylisted Qroperty, complete Part V before yOU complete Part I. 
1 MaXimum amount See the instructions for a higher hmlt for certain bUSinesses 1 250.000 
2 Total cost of section 179 property placed In service (see instructions) 2 
3 Threshold cost of section 179 property before reduction in hmltatlon (see instructions) 3 800.000 
4 Reduction In hmltatlon Subtract hne 3 from hne 2 If zero or less, enter -0- 4 
5 Dollar limitatIOn for tax year Subtract hne 4 from line 1 If zero or less enter -0- If mamed filine s~arately, see Instrucbons 5 

(a) Descnptlon of property (b) Cost (business use only (c) Elected cost 

~1:~1~ 6 

7 Listed property Enter the amount from hne 29 I 7 
8 Total elected cost of section 179 property. Add amounts In column (c), hnes 6 and 7 8 
9 Tentative deduction Enter the smaller of hne 5 or line 8 9 

10 Carryover of disallowed deduction from hne 13 of your 2007 Fonn 4562 10 
11 BUSiness income hmltatlon Enter the smaller of business income (not less than zero) or hne 5 (see instructions) 11 
12 Section 179 expense deduction Add hnes 9 and 10, but do not enter more than hne 11 12 
13 Carryover of disallowed deduction to 2009 Add hnes 9 and 10 less line 12 ~I 13 r~r~~t;~;~~~~J ~~~f? Y~:Ir:~~T~ ~ ~\ 
Note: Do not use Part II or Part III below for hsted property Instead, use Part v. 

Parf'lI: Special DePJeciation Allowance and Other Depreciation (Do not include listed t ropertv.l (See instructio 

14 SpeCial depreCiation allowance for quahfied property (other than hsted property) placed In service 

dUring the tax year (see instructions) 14 1,411 

15 Property subject to section 168(f)(1) election 15 

16 Other depreCiation (Including ACRS) 16 1 
k~,_ 

:. P.ai:t:III'.l MACRS DepreCiation (Do not Include listed property.) (See Instructions.) 
Section A 

17 MACRS deductions for assets placed In service in tax years beginning before 2008 3 077 
18 to rou an assets laced In service dunn the tax ear Into one or more eneral asset accounts check hh 

Section B-Assets Placed in Service During 2008 Tax Year Using the General Depreciation System 
(c) BaSIS for deprecrabon 

ns.) 

(a) Classification of property 
(b) Month and 
year placed In 

service 
(bU;~ssflnvestrnent~se 

on see Instrucbons 
(d) Recover, 

penod (e) Convenbon (f) Method (g) Deprecrabon deducbon 

199 3.0 HY 200DB 66 
915 5.0 HY 200DB 184 

300 7.0 HY 200DB 43 

19a 3-year property 

b 5-year property 

c 7 -year property 

d 1 O-year property 

e i5-year pro~ 

f 20-year property 

9 25-year property 

-:~~:L!:.!!!.J==.!l...-------i~I!ifillf~tllll---------+--2-5-y-lrs-+------+--S-IL--+---------
h ReSidential rental 27 5 yrs MM S/L 

property 275 yrs MM S/L 

NonreSidential real 39yrs MM SIL 
property MM SIL 

Section C-Assets Placed in Service During 2008 Tax Year Using the Alternative Depreciation System 

c 40-year 40yrs MM SIL 

Part" IV' Summary (See instructions.) 

21 Listed property. Enter amount from hne 28 21 

22 Total. Add amounts from hne 12, lines 14 through 17, lines 19 and 20 in column (g), and line 21. 

Enter here and on the appropnate lines of your return Partnerships and S corporatlons-~s~e~e,-!in~s:!.!.t!.:.r. _____ ..L-=:224~_-:-:-::-:-:-::---:-:-74~f::::!.7~8~2 
23 For assets shown above and placed in service dUring the current year, I :~t < :~~i:;;'~m"~ .:.::~~; 

enter the portion of the baSIS attnbutable to section 263A costs 23 . ',. , }.~ .~-:: " <' 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions. 

OM 

Form 4562 (2008) 

There are no amounts for Page 2 



::U .. -U I 't;')U I I ................................................ 

Statement 1 - Form 990-PF, Part I, Line 6a - Sale of Assets 

How 
Description Received 

Whom Date Date Sale Net 
Sold Acguired Sold Price Cost Ex~ense ~reciation Gain I Loss 

The Third Avenue Value Fund Purchase 
Various 12/11/08 $ 1,486 $ 2,588 $ $ $ -1,102 

The Third Avenue Value Fund Purchase 
12/24/08 3/19/09 1,157 1,254 -97 

Principal High Yield Fund Purchase 
Var~ous 12/11/08 16,000 23,581 -7,581 

Oppenheimer International Bond Fund Purchase 
Various 12/11/08 75,000 74,837 163 r -

Pimco All Asset Fund Purchase 
Various 12/11/08 47,000 59,427 -12,427 

Pimco Total Return Fund Purchase 
Various 12/11/08 293,000 306,026 -13,026 

Pimco Total Return Fund Purchase 
Various 3/19/09 12,000 12,394 -394 

The Th~rd Avenue Valud Fund Purchase 
Various 12/11/08 238,900 427,375 -188,475 

The Third Avenue Value Fund Purchase 
Various 3/19/09 197,045 399,407 -202,362 

Total $ 881,588 $ 1,306,889 $ 0 $ ° $ -425,301 

Statement 2 - Form 990-PF, Part I. Line 11 - Other Income 

Revenue per Net Investment Adjusted Net 
Descri~tion Books Income Income 

Gaming income $ 4,640 $ $ 4,640 ( 
Miscellanoues income 16,873 16,873 

Total $ 21,513 $ 0 $ 21,513 

1-2 



92-0145017 

Accounting 

Total 

"-Federal Statements 

Statement 3 - Form 990-PF. Part I, Line 16b - Accounting Fees 

Description 

Net Adjusted 
Total Investment Net 

and bookkeeping 
$ 17,545 $ $ 

$ 17,545 $ 0 $ 0 

Statement 4 - Form 990-PF, Part I, Line 16c - Other Professional Fees 

Description 
Net Adjusted 

Total Investment Net 
Investment fees 

$ 19,977 $ 19,977 $ 

Total $ 19,977 $ 19,977 $ 0 

Statement 5 - Form 990-PF, Part I. Line 18 - Taxes 

Description 
Net Adjusted 

Total Investment Net 

Federal excise taxes 
$ 2,661 $ $ 

Taxes and license 
70 

Total $ 2,731 $ 0 $ 0 

Charitable 
Purpose 

$ 20,907 

$ 20,907 

Charitable 
Purpose 

$ 

$ 0 

Charitable 
Purpose 

$ 1,200 

70 

$ 1,270 
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Statement 6 - Form 990-PFI Part II Line 19 - De~reciation 

Descri~tion 

Date Cost Prior Year Current Year Net Investment Adjusted Net 
Acguired Basis De~reciation Method Life De~reciation Income Income 

Various Fixed Assets 
4/01/97 $ 1,340 $ 1,340 S/L 7 $ $ $ 

Furniture 
4/22/98 1,450 1,450 S/L 7 

Computers 
5/28/98 2,500 2,500 S/L 5 

Furniture 
7/15/98 823 823 S/L 7 -, 

Artwork j 

4/14/99 32 0 
Brochure Rack 

4/14/99 413 413 S/L 7 
Artwork 

4/30/99 59 0 
Artwork 

5/22/00 138 0 
Storage Shelf 

3/07/01 100 100 S/L 7 
Office Refregerator 

3/07/01 130 130 S/L 7 
TV Stand 

4/27/01 109 108 S/L 7 1 
Art Work 

4/15/02 125 0 
Arctic Office Products 

7/15/02 267 267 S/L 5 
Computer Server/Installation 

5/26/05 7,684 5,471 2000B 5 886 
Toshiba Laptop 

8/11/06 935 514 2000B 5 169 
Networking Computer 

8/24/06 225 124 2000B 5 40 
Oesk 

9/15/06 397 164 2000B 7 67 
Chairs 

9/15/06 198 82 2000B 7 33 
File Cabinet 

9/15/06 220 91 2000B 7 37 
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§.tatement 6 - Form 990-PF. Part I. Line 19 - Depreciation (continued) 

Descri~tion 

Date Cost Prior Year Current Year Net Investment Adjusted Net 
~uired BasIs Depreciation Method Life Depreciation Income Income 

Phone 
9/15/06 $ 138 $ 76 20008 5 $ 25 $ $ 

Two Hard Orives 
11/03/06 324 159 20008 5 66 

Computer Upgrade 
12/15/06 25 12 20008 5 5 

Copier 
1/11/07 4,700 2,021 20008 5 1,072 

Apple Mac Oesktop 
8/15/07 1,554 311 20008 5 497 

Chat Headphones 
8/15/07 248 50 20008 5 79 

Oesk 
9/13/07 414 59 20008 7 101 

File Cabinet 
5/01/08 600 20008 7 343 

Oig~tal Camera & memory 
5/05/08 247 20008 5 148 

HP 530 Notebook 
10/15/08 741 20008 5 445 

Intel desktop PC & Monitor 
10/30/08 839 20008 5 503 

Iphone 
11/30/08 398 20008 3 265 

Total $ 27,373 $ 16,265 $ 4,782 $ o $ 0 

{ 
" 
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92-0145017 
I -Federal Statements 

Statement 7 - Form 990-PF I Part II Line 23 - Other Exeenses 

Descri~tion 

Net Adjusted Charitable 
Total Investment Net Pur~ose 

$ $ $ $ 
Expenses 

Advertising and marketing 
3,794 3,794 

Bank and processing fees 
634 634 

Website 
3,854 3,854 

Development 
169 169 

Directors fees and expenses 
2,460 2,460 

Fundraising expense 
6,210 6,210 

Dues and subscriptions 
1,065 1,065 

Education 
1,909 1,909 

Equipment and maintenance 
10,763 10,463 

Insurance 
2,918 3,705 

Office supplies 
2,719 2,719 

172 172 
Postage 

2,728 2,728 
Raffle prizes 

1,483 1,483 
Recognition and awards 

557 557 

Telephone 
5,927 5,774 

Consulting 
1,000 1,000 

Total $ 48,362 $ 0 $ 0 $ 48,696 
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Description 
Furniture and Equipment 

Total 

.... '-'- .................................. ..;» 

Statement 8 - Form 990-PF. Part II. Line 14 - Land. Building. and Eguipment 

Beginning 
Net Book 

$ 8,283 

$ 8,283 

End 
Cost I Basis 

$ 27,373 

$ 27,373 

End Accumulated 
Depreciation 

$ 21,047 

$ 21,047 

Net 
FMV 

$ 6,326 

$ 6,326 
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92-0145017 I-federal Statements 

Statement 9 - Form 990-PF, Part II, Line 15 - Other Assets 

Description 
Endowment Investments 

Total 
$ 

$ 

Beginning 
of Year 
5,627,926 $ 

5,627,926 $ 

End of 
Year 

3,911,256 $ 

3,911,256 $ 

Fair Market 
Value 

3,911,256 

3,911,256 

Statement 10 - Form 990-PF. Part II. Line 22 - Other Liabilities 

Beginning End of 
Description of Year Year 

Scholarships payable $ 4,692 $ 5,134 
Deposits 2,500 
Payroll tax payable 3,876 2,453 

Total $ 11,068 $ 7,587 

Statement 11 - Form 990-PF, Part III. Line 5 - Other Decreases 

Description 
Unrealized loss on investment securities 

Total 

$ 

$ 

Amount 
1,266,528 

1,266,528 
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Name and 
Address 

William Anderson, Jr. 
104 Center Ave, #205 
Kodiak AK 99615 

Mike Pestrikoff 
18860 Talarik Drive 
Eagle River AK 99577 

Edward Ward 
13640 Vern Drive 
Anchorage AK 99516 

Uwe Gross 
275 W. Monte Cristo 
Wickenburg AZ 85390 

Lorena Skonberg 
6531 Baby Bear Dr. 
Anchorage AK 99507 

Tony Cange 
5310 Woodcrest Cir 
Anchorage AK 99507 

Laurie Fagnani 
3501 Denali Street 
Anchorage AK 99503 

Jon Panamaroff 
2265 Broadleaf Loop 
Castle Rock CO 80109 

Roger McCracken 
2003 Western Ave. #500 
Seattle WA 98121 

Lois Fields 
320 NW Ilwaco Ct 

. "' ... ..., ........................ "' ... ..., 

Statement 12 - Form 990-PF, Part Vnt Line 1 - List of Officers, Directors, Trustees, 
Etc. 

Title 
Director PT 

Director PT 

President PT 

Director PT 

Director PT 

V. President PT 

Director PT 

Sec./Treas PT 

Director PT 

Director PT 

Average 
Hours Compensation 

a 

a 

a 

a 

a 

a 

a 

a 

a 

a 

Benefits Expenses 
a a 

a a 

a a 

a a 

a a 

a a 

a a 

a a 

a a 

a a 
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Statement 12 - Form 990-PF, Part VIII, Line 1 - List of Officers, Directors, Trustees. 

Camas WA 98607 

Tyan Hayes 

Name and 
Address 

6927 Old Seward Highway 
Anchorage AK 99518 

Jeff Chester 
26630 N 45th St 
Cave Creek AZ 85331 

Title 

Exec Dir. 

Director 

Etc. (continued) 

40 

PT 

Average 
Hours Compensation Benefits 

68,206 9,053 

o o 

Expenses 

o 

o 
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92-0145017 I-federal Statements 

Form 990-PF, Part XV, Line 2b - Application Format and Required Contents 

See Statement 14 

See Statement 14 

Description 

Form 990-PF, Part XV, Line 2c - Submission Deadlines 

Description 

Form 990-PF, Part XV, Line 2d - Award Restrictions or Limitations 

Description 
See Statement 14 


